CRRUA Customer Message

Date: 09/02/2024

CRRUA Passes August Arsenic Tests

The Camino Real Regional Utility Authority (CRRUA) passed its voluntary monthly arsenic tests for August 2024.

Test results released by Eurofins Environment Testing, a water testing lab certified by the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED,) show that arsenic levels at three of the four arsenic treatment facilities (ATF) operated by CRRUA are below the federal limit of 10 parts per billion (ppb.)

The Sunland Park ATF was operating with one of two filter media chambers offline for <u>filter media</u> replacement when the water samples were taken on August 21, 2024.

CRRUA excluded the Border Entry ATF from its voluntary monthly testing due to its continued meeting of all NMED requirements.

August 21, 2024, Arsenic Test Results

Sample Location	Sample Result	Arsenic MCL
Arsenic Treatment Facility (ATF)	(ppb)	10 (ppb)
Sunland Park (ATF)	9.5	Below MCL
Santa Teresa Community (ATF)	5.8	Below MCL
Santa Teresa Industrial Park (ATF)	7.8	Below MCL
Border Entry (ATF)	Excluded	N/A

[&]quot;These results represent factual evidence of the positive results CRRUA is achieving in its systematic efforts to continue providing safe water and reliable service to the residents of Sunland Park and Santa Teresa," said CRRUA Executive Director Juan Crosby.